

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
TAMPA DIVISION

IN RE:

TRITON NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.
SECURITIES LITIGATION

Case No. 8:02-CV-1041-T-27MAP

(Dispositive Motion)
MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANT ERNST & YOUNG LLP'S MOTION TO DISMISS
CONSOLIDATED AMENDED CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT

Stanley H. Wakshlag
Brian P. Miller
AKERMAN SENTERFITT
SunTrust International Center
One Southeast Third Avenue, 28th Floor
Miami, Florida 33131
Tel: (305) 374-5600
Fax: (305) 375-6095

C. Lawrence Stagg
AKERMAN SENTERFITT
100 South Ashley Drive, Suite 1500
Tampa, Florida 33601
Tel: (813) 223-7333
Fax: (813) 223-2837

Lawrence S. Robbins
Kathryn S. Zecca
**ROBBINS, RUSSELL, ENGLERT,
ORSECK & UNTEREINER LLP**
1801 K Street, Suite 411
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: (202) 775-4500
Fax: (202) 775-4510

Herbert J. Sue
ERNST & YOUNG LLP
5 Times Square, 36th Floor
New York, New York 10036
Tel: (212) 773-3850
Fax: (212) 773-3928

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. PLAINTIFFS’ SECTION 11 CLAIM SHOULD BE DISMISSED BECAUSE PLAINTIFFS HAVE NOT ALLEGED A MATERIAL MISSTATEMENT IN THE PORTION OF THE PROSPECTUS CERTIFIED BY E&Y	4
A. The Effectiveness of Triton’s Product	5
B. The Ability of Triton’s Customers to Pay.....	6
C. Valuation of Assets Purchased from IBM	7
D. Disclosure of Details Concerning Related Parties	8
II. PLAINTIFFS’ CLAIM AGAINST E&Y UNDER SECTION 10(B) SHOULD BE DISMISSED BECAUSE THE COMPLAINT DOES NOT ADEQUATELY ALLEGE THAT E&Y ACTED WITH SCIENTER.....	10
III. ANY ALLEGED MISREPRESENTATIONS BY E&Y WERE NOT THE CAUSE OF PLAINTIFFS’ LOSSES.....	14
IV. PLAINTIFFS’ CLAIMS AGAINST E&Y ARE BARRED BY THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Akerman v. Oryx Communications, Inc.</i> , 810 F.2d 336 (2d Cir.1987).....	15, 17
<i>Baldwin v. Rica Foods</i> , Case No. 02-20070-CIV-HUCK/TURNOFF Slip Op. (Oct. 29, 2002).....	17
<i>Blackston v. Alabama</i> , 30 F.3d 117 (11th Cir. 1994)	3
<i>Brooks v. Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Fla., Inc.</i> , 116 F.3d 1364 (11th Cir. 1997)	4
<i>Bryant v. Avado Brands</i> , 187 F.3d 1271 (11th Cir. 1997).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Cheney v. Cyberguard Corp.</i> , Case No. 98-6879-CIV-GOLD, 2000 WL 1140306 (S.D. Fla. July 31, 2000).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Carley Capital Croup v. Deloitte & Touche, L.L.P.</i> , 27 F. Supp. 2d 1324 (N.D. Ga. 1998)	14
<i>Ehlert v. Singer</i> , 245 F.3d 1313 (11th Cir. 2001)	4
<i>Ernst & Ernst v. Hochfelder</i> , 425 U.S. 185 (1976).....	11
<i>Franze v. Equitable Assurance</i> , 296 F.3d 1250 (11th Cir. 2002)	18, 19
<i>Ganino v. Citizens Utilities Co.</i> , 228 F.3d 154 (2d Cir. 2000)	4
<i>Holmes v. Baker</i> , 166 F. Supp. 2d 1362 (S.D. Fla. 2001).....	12, 13, 14
<i>Huddleston v. Herman & MacLean</i> , 640 F.3d 534 (5th Cir. 1981), <i>aff'd in part, rev'd in part on other grounds</i> , 459 U.S. 375 (1983).....	15-16
<i>In re NAHC, Inc., Sec. Litig.</i> , 306 F.3d 1314 (3d Cir. 2002).....	19
<i>In re Sunbeam Sec. Litig.</i> , 89 F. Supp. 2d 1236 (S.D. Fla. 1999).....	14
<i>In re Sunstar Sec. Healthcare Litig.</i> , 173 F. Supp. 2d 1315 (M.D. Fla. 2001).....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page(s)
<i>In re Sunterra Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 199 F. Supp. 2d 1308 (M.D. Fla. 2002).....	12, 13, 14
<i>In re Worlds of Wonder Sec. Litig.</i> , 35 F.3d 1407 (9th Cir. 1994)	14, 15
<i>Lampf, Pleva, Lipkind, Prupis, & Petigrow v. Gilbertson</i> , 501 U.S. 350 (1991).....	17
<i>Kauthar SDN BHD v. Sternberg</i> , 149 F.3d 659 (7th Cir. 1998).....	18
<i>McDonald v. Alan Bush Brokerage Co.</i> , 863 F.2d 809 (11th Cir. 1989)	11
<i>Oxford Asset Management, Ltd. v. Jaharis</i> , 297 F.3d 1182 (11th Cir. 2002).....	5
<i>Reisman v. General Motors Corp.</i> , 845 F.2d 289 (11th Cir. 1988).....	18
<i>Robbins v. Koger</i> , 116 F.3d 1441 (11th Cir. 1997).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>SEC v. Price Waterhouse</i> , 797 F. Supp. 1217 (S.D.N.Y. 1992).....	14
<i>Theoharous v. Fong</i> , 256 F.3d 1219 (11th Cir. 2001)	18, 19
<i>Wally v. Bally Mfg. Corp.</i> , 844 F. Supp. 1533 (S.D. Fla. 1993), <i>aff'd</i> , 84 F.3d 438 (11th Cir. 1996).....	4
<i>Wright v. Ernst & Young LLP</i> , 152 F.3d 169 (2d Cir. 1998).....	10
<i>Ziamba v. Cascade Int’l, Inc.</i> , 265 F.3d 1194 (11th Cir. 2001).....	10, 13
 Statutes, Regulations, and Federal Rules:	
Exchange Act, 15 U.S.C. § 78j(b)	2, 10, 11
Private Securities Litigation Reform Act, 15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(b).....	3
Sarbanes-Oxley Act, Pub. L. No. 107-204, 116 Stat. 745 (July 30, 2002).....	18
Sarbanes-Oxley Act § 804	18
Sarbanes-Oxley Act § 804)(b)	18
Securities Act, 15 U.S.C. § 77k	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page(s)
15 U.S.C. § 77k(a)	4
15 U.S.C. § 77k(a)(4).....	4
15 U.S.C. § 77k(e)	15
15 U.S.C. § 77m.....	18
15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(b)(2)	11
15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(b)(3)	5
17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-5.....	2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 9(b).....	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....	1
